DERRY FIpp

Calls by Day of the Week

Monday 657
Tuesday 597
Wednesday 634
Thursday 687
Friday 629
Saturday 621
Sunday 551
Total 4376
Contracted Ambulance 2014
EMS Calls for Auburn 291
EMS Calls for Chester 210
Call volume for Derry 4376
Percentage of calls to
Chester and Auburn 11%

Emergency Calls

Dispatched

Derry 4376
Auburn 563
Chester 414
Hampstead 524
Windham 1590
Hazmat Team

Requests 12

Total 7479

Derry Fire 2014 Statistics

Fire and Rescue Responses by Type

Building Fire
Vehicle/ Heavy Equipment Fire

Brush

Fires, other types
Alarm call no fire
Hazardous Condition
Good Intent

Service Call
Emergency Medical/ Rescue Services

Total Responses

Simultaneous Calls

Single Call

Two Calls Simultaneously

Three Calls Simultaneously

Four Calls Simultaneously

Five or More Calls
Simultaneously

Total 4376

26
14

12
39
476
155
360
399

2895

4376

1894

502

185

82

96 (595)

57%

Mutual Aid/Auto Aid Given
Auburn- Mutual Aid
Auburn — Contracted EMS
Candia

Chester- Mutual Aid
Chester- Contracted EMS
Hampstead

Hudson

Londonderry

Manchester

Pelham

Raymond

Salem

Sandown

Windham

Total

Fire / EMS Calls for 2014
EMS Calls for Service

Fire Calls for Service

Total Calls For Service

10
201

210

14

88

21

29
680

Mutual Aid Received

Auburn
AMR
Atkinson
Chester
Hampstead
Hooksett
Hudson
Londonderry
Manchester
Nashua
Pelham
Plaistow
Raymond
Salem
Sandown
Windham
Total

3151
1225
4376

10
1
2

11

155
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