

Derry Fire 2014 Statistics

		Fire and Rescue Responses by Type			Mutual Aid/Auto Aid Given	Mutual Aid Received		
NEW HAMPSHIRE		Building Fire	-	26	Auburn- Mutual Aid	10	Auburn	10
Colle has Done of the Alfred				-			AMR	1
Calls by Day of the Week		Vehicle/ Heavy Equipment Fire		14	Auburn – Contracted EMS	291	Atkinson	2
Monday	657	Brush		12	Candia	1	Chester	11
Tuesday	597	Fires, other types		39	Chester- Mutual Aid	1	Hampstead	10
Wednesday	634	Alarm call no fire		476		_	Hooksett	2
Thursday	687	Hazardous Condition		155	Chester- Contracted EMS	210	Hudson	7
Friday	629	Good Intent		360	Hampstead	14	Londonderry	64
Saturday	621	Service Call		399	Hudson	1	Manchester	6
Sunday	551	Emergency Medical/ Rescue Ser	vices	2895	nuuson		Nashua	2
Total	4376	Total Responses		4376	Londonderry	88	Pelham	1
Contracted Ambulance					Manchester	9	Plaistow	2
	e 2014	Simultaneous Calls			Pelham	1	Raymond	1
EMS Calls for Auburn	291					1	Salem	12
EMS Calls for Chester	210	Single Call	1	894	Raymond	1	Sandown	
Call volume for Derry	4376	Two Calls Simultaneously	502		Salem	21		1
Percentage of calls to Chester and Auburn	11%				Condours	2	Windham	23
Chester and Auburn		Three Calls Simultaneously	185		Sandown	3	Total	155
Emergency Calls		Three cans simulatice asiy			Windham	29		
Dispatched		Four Calls Simultaneously			Total	680		
Derry	4376			82				
Auburn	563	Five or More Calls Simultaneously		(505)				
Chester	414	Simultaneously	96	(595)				
Hampstead	524	Total 4376	5	7%	Fire / EMS Calls for 2014			
Windham	1590				EMS Calls for Service		3151	
Hazmat Team	12			1 .IVI	Fire Calls for Service		1225	
Requests	12							
Total	7479				Total Calls For Service		<u>4376</u>	